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The May 2024 Newsletter for First Baptist Church Trussville

LinkLink

Wednesday,
May 22 • 5-7pm

A Free FBCT 
Family Picnic on 

Magnolia Mall!

Rodney Scott’s BBQ, the Music of  Brad Ryan, Games and a 
Great Time for the Whole Family as we say “Hello” to Summer!

Graduation Sunday

Sunday, May 19

4:00pm • Worship Center

Sunday, May 12

family 
dedication

Sunday, May 5

SAM Vocal Band & 
Joyful Hearts Choir
lead 9:15 service!

 

Lunch served
in the Gym ($3)

11:00am-12:30pm

APPRECIATION DAY!

Summer Mission Trip
Commissioning
In Morning Worship

In Morning Worship
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Welcome!

John & Elise 
McCullar,

...and Margot, 
Penelope, and Wells!

by letter

4/14

Dustin & Rebecca
Rocconi

...and Jackson
and Cooper!

by letter

4/28

Wayne & Tammie
Hammond,
...and Lacie!

by letter

4/28

Brian & Amanda 
Vessels,

...and Banks, Charlotte, 
Name and Name! 

by letter

4/14

Tyler & Chelsea Bass, 
...and Harper 
and Hadley!

by letter

4/14

Morgan & Caleb
Wood, by letter

4/14

Larry Edwards, 
by letter

4/14

Sophia Moore,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Avery Fogg,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Henry Huffstutler,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Scarlette Warren,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Annberlee Stovall,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Joseph Stovall,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Aubree Darby,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Brody Savage,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Caroline Savage,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Bryant Gardner,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Drake Johnson,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Dustin Rocconi,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Gracie Smith,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Helen Browne,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

John Milhorn,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Rondell Brown,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Skylar Brown,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/21

Jordan Schoenert,
by profession of faith/

baptism

4/28

Dinner 4:30-6:00pm in the Gym
5/01 Chicken Fingers
5/08 Taco Salad
5/15 Spaghetti

Discipleship University Classes Continue
Through May 15th • 6:00pm
• Lost Cause - E202 | Leader: Chris Chambers 
• Quick To Listen, Slow To Speak - E203  |  Leader: Kelly Moates 
• Philippians - Fellowship Hall  |  Leaders: Buddy Champion/Alan Long
• Don’t Give The Enemy A Seat At Your Table - E201  |  Leader: Obed Ellis

5/22 BBQ
on Magnolia Mall
5/29 no meal

Plus age-graded activities for kids
and students of all ages!

Red Mountain Theater’s

Mary Poppins
Thursday, June 20
FBCT Group Tickets $30,

available: fbctrussville.org/events
For bus reservations to and from:

sherrie@fbctrussville.org

Want to join FBCT
or need to be

baptized?

Let us know!

Contact:
pastorsoffice@
fbctrussville.org



Budget Needed Weekly
Budget Receipts
Budget Needed YTD
Budget Receipts YTD
NEXT  YTD
Annie Armstrong YTD

$
$
$ 
$
$
$

4/14
174,661
175,922

2,619,935
2,332,932

94,646

4/07
174,661
170,650

2,445,274
2,157,010

89,839

3/31
174,661
144,689

2,270,613
1,986,360

84,198
116,154

4/21
174,661
105,624

2,794,596
2,438,557
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1,048

997

2,045

298
750

120
877

4/07

997

1,034

2,031

277
720

109
925

4/14

1,080

1,298

2,378

259
821

90
1208

4/28

995

881

1,876

249
746

98
783

Nathan & Kristen Crew at the birth of their daughter. The proud grandparents are 
Roger & Sherry Crew.

Carter & Kelly Ann Pharis at the birth of their daughter, Margot Page Pharis. The proud 
grandparents are Tim Minor and Billy & Holly Pharis. The proud great grandparents 
Betty Page and Susan Minor.

Nathan & Katie Foshee at the birth of their son, Noah Foshee. His proud big sister is
Lilah Foshee. The proud grandparents are Robin & Edna Foshee.

Birth AnnouncementsBirth Announcements

Christian SympathyChristian Sympathy
Scott & Tammy Skipper and family in the loss of her mother, Sharon Cuppett. 

Carl & Karen Chamblee and family in the loss of his father, Carl Chamblee, Sr.

Randy & Emily McDaniel in the loss of her mother, Janice Whitten.

Brian & Kristina Kinner and family in the loss of her mother, Kathy Warrell.

Ricky & Mary Ann Pennington in the loss of her mother, Jo Baker.

George & Cindy Jones and family in the loss of her mother, Jane McKibben.  Jzyk & 
Caitlin King in the loss of her grandmother.

FBCT Library Hours
Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm     
Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm     
Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm
Connie Horsley (205) 228-0285 
connieh@fbctrussville.org

Two scholarship opportunities, 
awarded annually to deserving 

FBCT high school seniors!
For application info contact: 

amyb@fbctrussville.org   
(Application deadline: May 7th)

Natalie Redmond
Memorial Scholarship

Valerie Edwards 
Memorial Scholarship

8:00
9:15

10:45
Other
Total

4/07
250
885
319

36
1,490

4/14
260

1,089
333

30
1,712
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4/21
264

1,051
307

20
1,645

*Easter Sunday; Small Groups did not meet

4/28
232
955
287

10
1,484

4/28
174,661
159,953

2,969,257
2,598,521

215,065

3/31

1,233

1,403

1,509

4,145

130
1103

182
1221

85
1424

Easter Sunday

Thursday, May 12
6:11am • Gym

A hearty breakfast and challenge from God’s Word. 
For men and boys of all ages!

Info: nicoles@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1018

• Graduation Sunday   Sunday, May 19 • 4:00pm • Worship Center

• Boston Mission Trip   May 24-29 • 10th & 11th graders • Trip is closed; please pray.

        Camp Ocoee  June 11-15 • Ocoee, TN • 8th-12th grades •  $550

        Camp Shocco  June 28-July 1 • Talladega, AL • 6th-7th grades • $450

        Memphis Mission Trip  July 7-12 • 8th-9th grades • $450

Students

Register Now:

Info: darrington@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1006

• First Thursday Prayer   Thursday, May 2 • D139 | Men @6:30am/Ladies @12:30pm

• Seasoned Adult Day   Sunday, May 5 • $3 lunch served 11:00am-12:30pm • Gym

• First Monday Prayer   Monday, May 6 • 10:00am • D139

• First Monday Event   Monday, May 6 • 11:00am • Worship Center • Dr. Gary Fisher

• Joyful Hearts Singers   Thursdays, May 2, 9, & 16 • 10:30am • Chapel

• SAM Luncheon   Thursday, May 22 • 10:30am • Gym • $7

        SAM Sunday Stroll  May 19 • 2:00pm • Tannehill/Bright Star • $10

        Leland Dockery Cruise-In  June 1 • 8:00am-1:00pm • FBCT Parking Lot

        SAM VBS Mission Trip  June 2-6 • Union Springs, AL • $250

        SAM Ladies Event  August 10 • Red Mountain Theatre • $50

        Celebrators Conference  October 14-17 • Pigeon Forge, TN

        A North Carolina Christmas  December 2-5 • $660-$765

Seasoned Adults

Register Now:

Register for all trips and events at:
fbctrussville.org/events

May At A Glance:

Info: racheld@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1017

• Family Dedication   Sunday, May 12 • In morning worship services

• JELLO  Thursdays @9:00 (toddlers) and 10:30am (non-walkers) • D203

        VBS  June 3-6 • 9:00am •  K5-5th grade

        Children’s Day Camp  July 10 • 9:00am •  K5-2nd Grade • $30

        Kids Camp  July 19-22  • Camp ToKnowHim • Pisgah, AL 
                $215 (3rd-4th) / $250 (5th)

Preschool & Children

Register Now:

Register Now:

Info: jedwards@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1000

• Father/Son Campout   May 3-4 • Greensboro, AL • $30

• Edible Education  Thursday, May 9 • 11:30am • Fellowship Hall • $6

• Pickleball  Mondays • 6:00-9:00pm • Gym

• Open Gym  Thursdays • 6:00-9:00pm

• TRECHO  Saturdays • 8:00am • Back FBCT Lot (near Hewitt Street)
• TRECHO  Tuesdays • 6:00pm • Starting May 28th

• Exercise Classes  Monday-Friday • Visit fbctrussville.org/exercise-classes for schedule

        Kickball Tournament  May 11 • 8:00am •  Magnolia Mall • $50 team

                                          5-Mile Trail Race  May 18 • 8:00am •  Trussville Sports Complex • $35

Sports & Wellness Outreach

Info: barbaraj@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1013

• Spring Recitals   May 3-5 • Worship Center      Friday, May 3 - 6:00 & 7:30pm
             Saturday, May 4 - 8:30 & 10:30am
             Sunday, May 5 - 1:30 & 3:00pm

        Adult Art Class  Starting May 9 • 12-weeks • $360 + $50 art fee

        Fine Arts Camp  June 10-13 • 8:30am • 1st-6th grade (completed) • $200

                                         Princess Dance Camp 1  June 17-20 • 9:00am • Girls ages 3-8 • $130

       Kids Art Camp 1  June 17-20 • 1:00pm • 1st-6th grade (completed) • $200

                                        Princess Dance Camp 2  June 24-27 • 9:00am • Girls ages 3-8 • $130

       Kids Art Camp 2  June 24-27 • 1:00pm • 1st-6th grade (completed) • $200

      Summer Lessons  Visit fbctConservatory.com for details!

Conservatory

Register Now:

Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org  •  (205) 228-1014

• May Missions Collections   Non-perishable foods for TEAM

• Mother’s Day Donation  We will gift a gift to Alabama Baptist Children’s Home and
     Big Oak Girls/Boys Ranches in honor of our mothers at FBCT.

• Baby Bottle Boomerang   May 5-26 • Bottles available at the Mission Wall; fill with   
       change/cash • Benefitting Positive Choices 

• Upcoming Missions Opps.   Scan the QR code for a list of coming needs

        Men On Mission Trip  June 6 -15 • Greenville, SC • $250          

                              MS Delta Mission Trip  June 17-20 • $250

Missions

Register Now:


