



SAM Vocal Band & Joyful Hearts Choir lead 9:15 service!

Lunch served in the Gym (\$3) 11:00am-12:30pm



**Summer Mission Trip** Commissioning In Morning Worship



Sunday, May 19





## Welcome!



Larry Edwards,

Tyler & Chelsea Bass,

...and Harper

and Hadley!



Morgan & Caleb Wood, by letter

Sophia Moore,

by profession of faith/

baptism



Vessels, and Banks, Charlotte, Name and Name!



John & Elise McCullar, ...and Margot, Penelope, and Wells! by letter



Henry Huffstutler, by profession of faith/



Avery Fogg, by profession of faith/ baptism



Scarlette Warren, by profession of faith/ baptism



Hammond. ...and Lacie!



**Dustin & Rebecca** Rocconi ...and Jackson and Cooper! by letter



Aubree Darby, by profession of faith/



**Brody Savage,** by profession of faith/

BAPTISM SUNDAY

**Dustin Rocconi,** 

by profession of faith/

baptism



by letter

Caroline Savage, by profession of faith/



**Bryant Gardner,** by profession of faith/



Drake Johnson, by profession of faith/



Gracie Smith, by profession of faith/ baptism



Helen Browne, by profession of faith/ baptism



John Milhorn, by profession of faith/ baptism



Dinner 4:30-6:00pm in the Gym

5/01 Chicken Fingers 5/22 BBQ 5/08 Taco Salad on Magnolia Mall 5/29 no meal

#### **Discipleship University Classes Continue**

Through May 15th • 6:00pm

- Lost Cause E202 | Leader: Chris Chambers
- Quick To Listen, Slow To Speak E203 | Leader: Kelly Moates
- Philippians Fellowship Hall | Leaders: Buddy Champion/Alan Long
- Don't Give The Enemy A Seat At Your Table E201 | Leader: Obed Ellis

Plus age-graded activities for kids and students of all ages!









Annberlee Stovall. by profession of faith/ baptism



by profession of faith/



Rondell Brown, by profession of faith/



Skylar Brown, by profession of faith/ baptism



by profession of faith/

baptism

Jordan Schoenert,

Want to join FBCT or need to be baptized?

#### Let us know!

**Contact:** pastorsoffice@ fbctrussville.org

st Baptist Church Trussville 8 North Chalkville Road 7. Box 27, Trussville, AL 3517 First 128 P.O. | 205.6





sherrie@fbctrussville.org

# May At A Glance:

#### Preschool & Children



Info: racheld@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1017

- Family Dedication Sunday, May 12 In morning worship services
- JELLO Thursdays @9:00 (toddlers) and 10:30am (non-walkers) D203

**VBS** June 3-6 • 9:00am • K5-5th grade

Children's Day Camp July 10 • 9:00am • K5-2nd Grade • \$30

Kids Camp July 19-22 • Camp ToKnowHim • Pisgah, AL \$215 (3rd-4th) / \$250 (5th)

#### **Students**



Info: nicoles@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1018

- Graduation Sunday Sunday, May 19 4:00pm Worship Center
- Boston Mission Trip May 24-29 10th & 11th graders Trip is closed; please pray.

**Register Now:** 

Camp Ocoee June 11-15 • Ocoee, TN • 8th-12th grades • \$550 Camp Shocco June 28-July 1 • Talladega, AL • 6th-7th grades • \$450 Memphis Mission Trip July 7-12 • 8th-9th grades • \$450

#### Seasoned Adults



Info: darrington@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1006

- First Thursday Prayer Thursday, May 2 D139 | Men @6:30am/Ladies @12:30pm
- Seasoned Adult Day Sunday, May 5 \$3 lunch served 11:00am-12:30pm Gym
- First Monday Prayer Monday, May 6 10:00am D139
- First Monday Event Monday, May 6 11:00am Worship Center Dr. Gary Fisher
- Joyful Hearts Singers Thursdays, May 2, 9, & 16 10:30am Chapel
- SAM Luncheon Thursday, May 22 10:30am Gym \$7

**Register Now:** 

**SAM Sunday Stroll** May 19 • 2:00pm • Tannehill/Bright Star • \$10 Leland Dockery Cruise-In June 1 • 8:00am-1:00pm • FBCT Parking Lot SAM VBS Mission Trip June 2-6 • Union Springs, AL • \$250 **SAM Ladies Event** August 10 • Red Mountain Theatre • \$50 Celebrators Conference October 14-17 • Pigeon Forge, TN A North Carolina Christmas December 2-5 • \$660-\$765



#### Thursday, May 12 6:11am • Gym

A hearty breakfast and challenge from God's Word. For men and boys of all ages!

#### Missions



Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1014

- May Missions Collections Non-perishable foods for TEAM
- Mother's Day Donation We will gift a gift to Alabama Baptist Children's Home and Big Oak Girls/Boys Ranches in honor of our mothers at FBCT.
- Baby Bottle Boomerang May 5-26 Bottles available at the Mission Wall; fill with change/cash • Benefitting Positive Choices
- **Upcoming Missions Opps.** Scan the QR code for a list of coming needs

**Register Now:** 

Men On Mission Trip June 6 -15 • Greenville, SC • \$250 MS Delta Mission Trip June 17-20 • \$250



### **Sports & Wellness Outreach**



Info: jedwards@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1000

- Father/Son Campout May 3-4 Greensboro, AL \$30
- Edible Education Thursday, May 9 11:30am Fellowship Hall \$6
- Pickleball Mondays 6:00-9:00pm Gym
- Open Gym Thursdays 6:00-9:00pm
- TRECHO Saturdays 8:00am Back FBCT Lot (near Hewitt Street) Tuesdays • 6:00pm • Starting May 28th
- Exercise Classes Monday-Friday Visit fbctrussville.org/exercise-classes for schedule Kickball Tournament May 11 • 8:00am • Magnolia Mall • \$50 team

**Register Now:** 

5-Mile Trail Race May 18 • 8:00am • Trussville Sports Complex • \$35

## Register for all trips and events at: fbctrussville.org/events



#### Conservatory



Info: barbaraj@fbctrussville.org • (205) 228-1013

• Spring Recitals May 3-5 • Worship Center Friday, May 3 - 6:00 & 7:30pm

Saturday, May 4 - 8:30 & 10:30am Sunday, May 5 - 1:30 & 3:00pm

#### **Register Now:**

Adult Art Class Starting May 9 • 12-weeks • \$360 + \$50 art fee Fine Arts Camp June 10-13 • 8:30am • 1st-6th grade (completed) • \$200 Princess Dance Camp 1 June 17-20 • 9:00am • Girls ages 3-8 • \$130 Kids Art Camp 1 June 17-20 • 1:00pm • 1st-6th grade (completed) • \$200 Princess Dance Camp 2 June 24-27 • 9:00am • Girls ages 3-8 • \$130 Kids Art Camp 2 June 24-27 • 1:00pm • 1st-6th grade (completed) • \$200 Summer Lessons Visit fbctConservatory.com for details!

### Natalie Redmond Memorial Scholarship



Two scholarship opportunities, awarded annually to deserving FBCT high school seniors! For application info contact: amyb@fbctrussville.org (Application deadline: May 7th)

### Birth Announcements

**Nathan & Kristen Crew** at the birth of their daughter. The proud grandparents are Roger & Sherry Crew.

Carter & Kelly Ann Pharis at the birth of their daughter, Margot Page Pharis. The proud grandparents are **Tim Minor** and **Billy & Holly Pharis.** The proud great grandparents Betty Page and Susan Minor.

**Nathan & Katie Foshee** at the birth of their son, Noah Foshee. His proud big sister is Lilah Foshee. The proud grandparents are Robin & Edna Foshee.

# Christian Sympathy

Scott & Tammy Skipper and family in the loss of her mother, Sharon Cuppett.

Carl & Karen Chamblee and family in the loss of his father, Carl Chamblee, Sr.

Randy & Emily McDaniel in the loss of her mother, Janice Whitten.

Brian & Kristina Kinner and family in the loss of her mother, Kathy Warrell.

Ricky & Mary Ann Pennington in the loss of her mother, Jo Baker.

George & Cindy Jones and family in the loss of her mother, Jane McKibben. Jzyk & Caitlin King in the loss of her grandmother.

_	3/31	4/07	4/14	4/21	4/28	
ervices	130	277 <b>997</b> 720 <b>1</b> 109 <b>1</b> 925 <b>1</b>	259 <b>1,080</b> 821 <b>1,080</b> 90 <b>1,298</b>	298 <b>1,048</b> 750 <b>1</b> 20 <b>997</b> 877 <b>2</b>	249 <b>995</b> 746 <b>98</b> 98 <b>881</b> 783	
S	85 <b>1,509</b>	2,031	2,378	2,045	1,876	
	4,145					

	S		<u>3/31*</u>	4/07	4/14	4/21	4/28
al	roup	8:00		250	260	264	232
Ę		9:15		885	1,089	1,051	955
S		10:45		319	333	307	287
(	J	Other		36	30	20	10
		Total		1.490	1.712	1.645	1.484

Factor Consider

232 955 287 10 1,484

\*Easter Sunday; Small Groups did not meet

FBC I Library Hours
Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm
Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm
Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm

Connie Horsley (205) 228-0285 connieh@fbctrussville.org

4/21

		0/0:	1707	-/	1/2	1/20
Offerings	Budget Needed Weekly	\$ 174,661	174,661	174,661	174,661	174,661
	Budget Receipts	\$ 144,689	170,650	175,922	105,624	159,953
	Budget Needed YTD	\$ 2,270,613	2,445,274	2,619,935	2,794,596	2,969,257
	Budget Receipts YTD	\$ 1,986,360	2,157,010	2,332,932	2,438,557	2,598,521
	NEXT YTD	\$ 84,198	89,839	94,646	106,026	215,065
	Annie Armstrong YTD	\$ 116,154				

4/07